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3m U.S.A. Scores

1. Blumenfeld Jay 73; 79; 79;
2. Jurkowitz Warren 76 T4 T4
3. Pallot John 7T 73 T
4. Rosenbaum Edward 83; 79; 78;
5. Goldman Benjamin 70; 80; 78;
6. Steiner Ned 81; 74; 79;
18.7.77 Best 4 scores total 296;300;307 ;3
4. ISRAEL Scores
1. Been Laurie 81; 77 82
2. Berold Michael 93; 91; 91;
3. Davidson Alex 91; 81; 84;
TEAMS 4. Laden Brian 88; 82; 84;
5. Mandel Barrie 95; 95; 84;
1. GREAT BRITAIN 1210 points 6. Shochet Neil 81 87 79
2. SOUTH AFRICA 1211 Best 4 scores total 341;328:329;:
3. U.S.A. L{ 1214
4. ISRAEL :;‘;2: 5. CANADA Scores
Z ?;:';if:D 1313 ) 1. Greenberg Norman 80; 77; 83;
7+ AUSTRALIA 1324 ¢ \ 2. Kates Paul 79; 73; 83;
8. MEXICO 1336 " A 3. Lupovitch Stephen 78; 78; 83;
4. Marsh Richard 77, 74, 85;
1. GREAT BRITAIN Scores Tota! 2. SOUTH AFRICA Scores Total 5. Slavin Mark 23;- :23;- ;2;.
1. Brass Ronald 75; 78; 80; 81 314 1. Edel stein Les lie 78; 81 ; 773 76- 312 6. Sack Dan ’ ’ :
2' Chesses Nevi 11e 79: 72; 72; 75 298 2. Herson Selwyn 77; 79; 77,_ 761 309 Best 4 scores total 314; 300;328;
3; Davis Robert 77: 75; 87; 80 319 3. Nathan Selwyn 73; 75;_ ;j._ ;2,. iiz
4. Payne Martin 73; 79; 75; 72 299 4. Smith lan ;: 32 76i 73’_ 203 individuals
5. Stungo lan 80; 78; 8l; 76 315 5. Spitkih Sidney ' : : : 1. Nathan Selwyn (SA)
83; 76; 75; 87 321 6. Sundelson Nevi lle 73; 76; 81; 79; 309 i
6. Taylor Howard . , . 2. Chesses Neville (GB)
304:301 : 302: 302 1210 Best 4 scores total 301 ; 306:;304;300; 1211 3. Payne Martin (GB)
Pes t # soores tord ’ ‘ ’ 4. Mandel Barrie (ISR)
5.

Been Laurie (ISR)

i e Mmoo~



AFRICA

ein Leslie
Selwyn
Selwyn

lan

n Sidney

son Nevi 1lle

ores total

Scores

78; 81;
77, 79;
73; 75;
78; 83;
78; 76;
73; 76;

301 ;

77,
77,
74;
77;
76;
81;

76
76;
75;

<D
=l

73;
79;

306; 304; 300;

Tota !

312
309
297
316
303
309

1211

3+ U.S.A.

Blumenfeld Jay
Jurkowitz Warren
Pal lot John
Rosenbaum Edward
Goldman Benjamin
Steiner Ned

o0 MNP

Best 4 scores total

4. ISRAEL

1. Been Laurie
2. Berold Michael
3« Davidson Alex
4. Laden Brian
5. Mandel Barrie
6. Shochet Neil

Best 4 scores total

2

CANADA

Greenberg Norman
Kates Paul
Lupovitch Stephen
Marsh Richard
Slavin Mark

Sack Dan

o0 prWNE

Best 4 scores total

INDI VI DUALS

1. Nathan Selwyn (SA)
2« Chesses Neville (GB)
3. Payne Martin (GB)
4. Mandel Barrie (ISR)
5. Been Laurie (ISR)

Scores

73; 79; 79; 77;
76; T74; 7T74; 83;
77, 73, 77; 79;
83; 79; 78; 79;
70; 80; 78; 76;
81, 74; 79; 79;

296; 300:307:311;

Scores

81; 77; 82; 80;
93; 91; 91; 89;
91; 81; 84; 88;
88; 82; 84; 88

95; 95; 84; 97;
81;m87; 79; 82;

341 ;328:329:338;

Scores

80; 77; 83; 80;
79; 73; 83; 82;
78; 78; 83; 79;
77; 74; 85; 84;
80; 76; 79; 79;
84; 82; 83; 86;

314;300;328;320;

297
298
299
300
302

Total

308

307
306
319
304
313

1214

Tota !

321
364
344
342
371
329

1336

Total

320
317
318

320
314

332

1262

points

6. 1 RELAND

1. Bernstein Allan
2. Black Anthony
3. Black Michael
4. Doltis Jeffrey
5. Silver David

Best 4 scores total

7. AUSTRALIA

1. Finkelstein Gerald

2. Gore Simon
3+« Shilkin Rod
4. Vvandersluis Roy
5. Zusman Max

Best 4 1 tores total

8. MEX! CO

Halpern Jaime
Maizel Luis
Margolis William
Sevill a Jacobo
Sigal Isaac
Tabachnik Freddy

o0 pLN

Best 4 scores total

Scores

86; 79; 83; 84;
77; 75; 84, 77,
78; 79; withdrew
93; 81; 86; 88;
83; 79; 88; 87;

324;312 ;341:;336 ;

Scores

91; 89; 94; 98;
90:111; 86; 88;
78; 78; 75; 76;
81; 80; 81; 78;
92; 84; 86; 83;

340:331;:;328:325;

Scores

81; 77; 82; 80;
93; 91; 91; 89;
91; 81; 84; 88;
88; 82; 84; 88;
95; 95; 84; 97;
81; 87; 79; 82;

341 ;328:329:338;

49



MEN'S -TEAMS

U.S.A.
Canada
G.T. Britai
S.A.
Israel
Mexico

SO hkhwnp

INDIVIDUALS

Corey Pavin

Joel Hirsch
William Holzman
Joel Gross

Mark Payne
Gary Sherman
Bruce Berdock

N O wNE

1189
1224
1252
1253
1274
1277

U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Canada
USA.

Gt. Britain
U.S.A.
Canada

294
294
298
298
304
305
305

WOMENS - TEAMS

1
2
3.
4
5

Gt. Britain
U.S.A.

S.A.
Argentina
Israel

INDIVIDUALS

Ok W e

Renee Headings
Debie Frankel
Valeri Hyman
Linda Kletz
Ruth lllman
Charlotte Belick

985
1000
1011
1072
1204

US.A.

Gt. Britain

Gt. Britain
S.A.
S.A.

US.A.

317
324
330
334
336
340

31



GOLF

HANDICAP

RANK ATHL  LAST-NANE

282 4318 HUSSALI
1 1687 NEUSTADT
2 4158 BARNETT
3 1888 SHILKIN

1ST-NANE

EDUARDS
CARY
DARYLL
ROD

HANDICAP

RANK ATHL  LAST-NANE

1 3?74 RONAHO
2 4318 HUSSALI
3 31?5 DUEK

TEAR

1 4137 REEFE
2 4694  RAPPAPORT
3 1495 KOVEN

1SI-HANE

NOISES
EDUARDO
EZRA

Juby
LORENA
ARIAHHE

STABLEFORD COHP.

NOC  RESULT
HEX 187
AUS 118
ISR 187
AUS 184

54H *BLUE"

STABLEFORC COHP. REGULAR

HOC ~ RESULT
HEX 18?
HEX 187
HEX 35

STABLEFORD COHP.

RESULT
ISR 186
ARC ??
AUS ?4

54H  WOHEH

161
182
IBS

RANK ATHL

1 1754
2 3986
3 1757

181
182
183

RANK ATHL

181 1752
182 2892
183 188?
184 1751
185 4168

TEAR - IIONEN
TEAH
U. S. A

R. 0. V.
GREAT BRITAIN

SINGLES - BONEN

LAST-NANE 1ST-NANE
ALBERT JANICE
POSEHER JENNIFER
SILVERBERG DEBBIE
TEAR - HEN
TEAM
U s A
CANADA
AUSTRALIA
SINGLES - HEN
LAST-NANE 1ST-NANE
SHORE TODD
HELPER JEFFREY
YANDERSLUS ROT
LEONARD JEFFREY
ASAYAC RACHAHIH

NOC

USA
SUE
USA

NOC

USA
CAN
AUS
USA
ISR

FINAL

RESULT

?34

97®
1823

FINAL

RESULT

389

313
315

FINAL

RESULT

1214
1232
1251

FINAL

RESULT

277
381
381
383
383



Singles Female

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC MacIlD Name

1 2461 Adams Debbie
2 2474 Herman Sherry
3 991 Rose Lara

NOC

USA
USA
RSA

Overall

297
308
312

Singles Male

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA

PLC MacID Name NOC Overall
1 2457 Weinstein Adam usa 301
2 1625 Reichman Barry AUS 304
3 979 Sundelson Barry RSA 305
Team Female
Gross Competition
3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC Team NOC Overall
1 USs.A
2 South Africa
3 Canada
Team Male

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA

PLC Team NOC Overall
1 US.A 1225
2 South Africa 1228

3 Australia 1256



~3 golf

2 mnccobinh
N 100N
MEN TEAMS - FINALS WOMEN - INDIVIDUALS

ATHL NAME CTRY RESULT ATHL NAME CTRY RESULT
1 <980 U.S.A. TEM USA 1284 1 2874 BRECHER TERRIE CM 315
2 6968 MACCABI MODII TEAM MC 1231 2 4256 POSENER JESSICA SWE 31
3 <988 CANADA TEM CM 1242 3 4513 EPSTEIN FRANCINE  USA 317
4 6989 GRAET BRITAIN TEA GBR 1255 4 2075 STEINBERG VY CM 321
5 <991 ISRAEL TEM ISR 1263 5 2673 COHEN SANDRA 6BR 323
< 6984 AUSTRALIA TEM AUS 1291 6 4512 BERNSTEIN LYNN USA 328
7 <983 ARGENTINA TEM ARG 1343 7 4514  KAY BOWIE USA 332

MEN INDIVIDUALS

ATHL NAME CTRY  RESULT
1 4588 POMERANT2 ROBERT USA 295
2 4144 KAPLM RICHARD  MC 381
2 4518 TRAINER [ttRK USA 300
4 2876 HOLZMM UILLIM  CM 381
5 4587 KUGLER ADM USA 303
6 4141 GILCHRIST GARY wC 305
7 2688 LAWRENCE JONATHAN  GBR 306
8 4511 TUTELMM JMES USA 307
7 2677 CHESSES NEVILLE  GBR 311
0 1411 VMDERSLUIS  ROY AUS 313

WOMEN TEAMS - FINALS

ATHL NAME CTRY  RESULT
1 6988 CANADA TEM CM <32
2 <988 U.S.A. TEM USA 641
3 6989 GRAET BRITAIN TEM GBR <53

45



GOLF - .MASTERS

GOLF TEAM - MEH MASTERS COMPETITION
TEAM RESULT
181 u. s. A 936
102 R. 0. H. 961
183 GREAT BRITAIN 984
SINGLES - HEN FINAL
RANK ATHL  LAST-HAKE 1ST-HANE NOC RESULT
1 1253 ESKAPA RAYMOND GBR 308
2 1756  KOEPPEL SARAH USA 309
3 2234 COHEH HAROLD USA 311

SQUASH - MASTERS

SINGLES OVER 35 THIRD ROUND
SINGLES OVER 35 FINAL
ATHL  LAST-NANE 1ST-HANE HOC TOTAL
ATHL  LAST-NANE 1ST-NANE NOC TOTAL
111 2483 MACHET SELWYN ROH 3
1l 1364 YURMAN PHILIP GBR 0 181 1148  ARONSTAN GERALD AUS 3
102 2403  MACHET SELWYN ROH 0
1l 1148 ARONSTAN GERALD AUS 3
Il 1874  |SENBERG JAY USA 0
SINGLES OVER 45
Jli 2484 berchOthZ NICHAEL ROH 3
111 2401 ARON HILTON ROH 2 ATHL  LAST-HAKE 1ST-NAHE NOC TOTAL
1111 1361
CHERLIN HOHARD GBR 3 101 2408  SHELL RONALD RON 3
1111 2482
LEVIN HARTIN ROH 8 182 1878 STEINBERGER JOHN USA 0
SINGLES OVER 35 quarter FINAL 201 1367 GEFEH ISRAEL bNR 3
282 2410 BILD MICHAEL RON 1
f 7"HL
LAST-HAKE 1ST-NANE NOC TOTAL
36! 2409 OSHER ROBBIE RON 3
1 111 2483
KACHET SELWYN ROH 3 382 4528 HOFEMAN DENNIS CAN 0
1 112 1361
CHERLIN HOHARD GBR 1
481 1365 ABRAMSON BARRY GBR 3
11 1148 ARONSTAN GERALD AUS 3 482 2486  CHAIN EAN ROH 8
112 2414 BERCHOWITZ NICHAEL ROH 2
501 1369 WHITE KEITH GBR 3
502 1366 COHEN BERNARD GBR 8
I SINGLES OVER 35 34~ PLACES
1 601 2487 ENGELBERG STANLEY ROH 3
a
ATHL  LAST-NANE 1ST-NANE NOC TOTAL 602 1872 HERMANSON TERRY USA 0
11 1361 CHERLIN HOHARD GBR 3 701 1147 alpel’Steln DAVID AUsS 3
12 2414 BERCHOMITZ MICHAEL ROH ) 702 1153 HAVER JOHN AUS 0

0s



GOLF

HANDICAP

‘ANK ATHL  LAST-NAME 1ST-NAME
262 4318 MUSSALI EDUARDO
1 1887 NEUSTADT GARY
2 4158  BARNETT DARYLL

3 1888  SHILKIN ROD
HANDICAP

RANK ATHL  LAST-NANE 1ST-NAME
1 3974 ROMANO MOISES
2 4318 MUSSALI EDUARDO
3 3195 DUEK EZRA

TEAM

1 4137 REEFE Juby

2 4694 RAPPAPORT LORENA

3 1495 KOVEN . JARIAHHE

V
L

STABLEFORB COMP. 54H ~BLUE'

NOC RESULT

MEX 167
AUS 118
ISR 187
AUS 184

STABLEFORG COMP. REGULAR

NOC RESULT

HEX 189
MEX 187
MEX 35

STABLEFORD COMP. 54H  WOMEN

RESULT
ISR 188
ARG 99
AUS 94

182
161

RANK

182
183

RANK

181
182
183
183

ATHL

1754
3986
1757

ATHL

1752
2892
1889
1751

4160

TEAM - WOMEN

TEAM
u. s. A
R. 0. V.

GREAT BRITAIN

SINGLES - WOMEN

LAST-NAME 1ST-NAME

ALBERT JANICE

POSENER JENNIFER

SILVERBERG DEBBIE
TEAM - MEN

TEAM

u. s. A

CANADA

AUSTRALIA

SIHGLES - MEN

LAST-NANE 1ST-HAME
SHORE TODD
HELPER JEFFREY
VAHDERSLUS ROT
LEONARD JEFFREY
ASAYAG RACHAMIM

NOC

USA
SUE
USA

NOC

CAN
AUS
USA
ISR

FINAL

RESULT

934

978
1823

FINAL

RESULT

389

313
315

FINAL

RESULT

1214
1232
1251

FINAL

RESULT

299
381
381
383
383



Singles Female

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC MaclD Name

1 2461 Adams Debbie

2 2474 Herman Sherry
3 991 Rose Lara

NOC Owveral L

USA 297
USA 308
RSA 312

Singles Male

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC MacIlD Name

1 2457 Ueinstein Adam

2 1625 Reichman Barry
3 979 SundelLson Barry

Team Female

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC Team

1 US.A
2 South Africa
3 Canada

NOC OwverallL

USA 301
AUS 304
RSA 305

NOC OwverallL
920

941
990

Team Male

Gross Competition

3 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
PLC Team

1 U.S.A
2 South Africa
3 Australia

NOC

Overal L

1225
1228
1256



Maccabiah (loir

Singles Female

Ronml #1

Table GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA

PLC MaclD
|1 3630
2. 5303
1239
[ 4099
2255
"6 4007
T 3081
(8.7 137
3029
JOc 2299
1L 1565
[ 12 3032
13. 4096
14. 4102
15. 1431
j«. 2256
17. 1302
18. 1566
19. 4743
20. 3082
21. 4356
22. 1799
23. 5304
24, 3083
Round #2

Table GOLF C'EN | RE CAESAREA

PLC MacID
‘1. 2299
2. 3030
3. 1565
4. 5303
15 4096
| & 2255
7. 3032
8. 3081
9. 4099
10. 4102
11, 1431
12. 1566
13. 1372
| 14, 1239
lis. 2256
16. 4743
17, 1799
18. w1356
[ 19. 4097
1 20. 1567
21, 3029
o 3082
| 23, 3083
24, 1302

Name

SANDRA LAMBERT
GIILON SIHILA

BARON LOIS
GEORGE BONNIE
LEDERHAUSEN JESSICA
AXELROD JILL
RENNASIA TAMAR
MILLER CAROLINE
RAEL-BROOK LAURA
MANKOWITZ JENNIFER
KIRSCH GALETTE
DAVIDSON JODIE
ALBERT' JANICE

KAY BONNIE
STEINBERG IVY
CEDERREBECCA
GOT LIEB CINDY
STTLLERMAN ELAINE
BRETT'ULLA

RONEN MICHAL
APPLEBAUM WENDY
ALTMANN CAROLINE
ADELMAN PAULA
FISIIBEIN MANUELA

Name
MANKOWITZ JENNI'ER
SANDRA LAMBERT
KIRSCH GALETTE
GILON SII1LA
ALBERT JANICE
LEDERHAUSEN JESSICA
DAVIDSON JODIE
RENNASIA TAMAR
GEORGE BONNIE
KAY BONNIE
ST EINBERG IVY
STTLLERMAN ELAINE
MILLER CAROLINE
BARON LOIS
CEDERREBECCA
BRETT ULLA
ALTMANN CAROLINE
APPLEBAUM WENDY
AXELROD JILL
URIAANNE
RAEI.-BROOK LAURA
RONEN MICHAL
FISIIBEIN MANUELA
GOTLIEB CINDY

NOC Score
GBR 76
ISR 76'
CAN 79
1ISA 81
SWE 83
USA 84
ISR 84
CAN 86
GBR 86
SWE 86
RSA 86
GBR 87
USA 88
I'SA 88’
CAN 89
SWE 89
CAN 90
RSA' 1))
GBR 92
isR 92
RSA 92
HOL 94
ISR >ul
ISR 9-1

CAN

NOCScolc
SWE 77
GBR 79 !
RSA 81
ISR 81
USA 81
SWF, 82
GBR 84
ISR 85
USA 85
USA 85
CAN 85
RSA 86
CAN 86
CAN 87
SWE XX
GBR XX
HOL 91
RSA 92
USA 92
RSA 92
GBR 93
ISR 94
ISR 94

95

Round //J

Tabic GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA

PLC MKIELI2
L ' 5363
2. 3030
37 2255
4, 4096
A" 4743
6. 2299
7.1 1099
H. 1431
9. )0X1
id. a1102
11. 1239
12, 1572
i 208
14. 1565
15. 1566
H1~ 1799
17. 1302
1. w1007
id. 4356
2). 3029
21, 3032
22. 1567
23. 3083
24. 2256
Round 114

| ablc GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
I'LC MaclD

1

2

3

4
5.
6

7
8.

ill.
1.
12.
13.
it.
is.
16.
| 7.
| IS.
19.
211
21.
22.
23.
24.

)030
2299
2255
4096
11097
1099
#1102

" 5303

3081
1372
3032
30X2
1239
1565
ul713
1567
1302
1431
1566
3029
30X3
2256
u1356
1799

__ Name
GIL.ON SIlILA
SANDRA LAMBERT
LEDERHAUSEN JESSICA
ALBERTJANICE
BRE IT ULLA
MANKOWITZ JENNIFER
GEORGE BONNIE
STEINBERG IVY
RENNASIA TAMAR
KAY BONNIE
BARON LOIS
SENDER TROY
RONEN MICHAL
KIRSCH GALETTE
STTLLERMAN ELAINE
ALT MANN CAROLINE
GOT LIEB CINDY
AXELROD JILL
APPLEBAUM WENDY
RAEL-BROOK LAURA
DAVIDSON JODIE
URIA ANNE
FISIBEIN MANUELA
CEDERREBECCA

__ Name _
SANDRA LAMBERT'
MANKOWITZ JENNIFER
LEDERHAUSEN JESSICA
ALBERTJANICE
AXELROD JILL
GEORGE BONNIE
KAY BONNIE
GILON SIlILA
RENNASIA TAMAR
MILLER CAROLINE
DAVIDSON JODIE
RONEN MICHAL
BARON LOIS
KIRSCH GALETTE
BRET T'ULLA
URIAANNE
GOT LIEB CINDY
STEINBERG IVY
STTLLERMAN ELAINE
RAEL-BROOK LAURA
CEDERREBECCA
APPLEBAUM WENDY
ALT MANN CAROLINE

NOC Score
ISR 77
GBR 83
SWE 83
USA Sl
GBR 84
SWE 84
USA 85
CAN 85
ISR 85
USA 86
CAN 87
RSA 87
ISR 87
RSA 87
RSA 87
HOL 87
CAN 88
I1SA 91
RSA 92
GBR 94
GBR 95
RSA 96
ISR 98
SWE 98

NOCScore
GBR 76
SWE 77
SWE 79
USA 80
USA 84
USA 85
USA 85
ISR 85
ISR 85
CAN 86
GBR 86
ISR 88
CAN 89
RSA 89
GBR 90
RSA 90
CAN 94
CAN 94
RSA 94
GBR 95
ISR 96
SWE 96
RSA 97
HOL oL



Singles Female

Final 'Fable
PLC MaclID Name _
mlWW 3030 SANDRA LAMBERT
2. 5303  G11.0N SI IlI-A
3. 1 2299 MANKOWITZ, JENNIFER
4, 2255 LEDERHAUSEN JES.
S. 1096  ALBERT JANICE
| & 4099 GEORGE BONNIE
In7' 308/ RENNASIA TAMAR
8. 1239 BARON LOIS
9. 1565  KIRSCH GALETTE
10. 4102 KAY BONNIE
11. 1372  MILLER CAROLINE
128 4097 AXELRODJILL
13. 4743 BREITULLA
14. 1431  STEINBERG IVY
158 3032 DAVIDSON JODIE
16. 1566  SilLHERMAN ELAINE
17. 3082 RONEN MICHAL
18. 1302 GOT1.1EB CINDY
19. 3029 RAEL BROOK LAURA
20. 1567 URIAANNE
21. 1799 ALl MANN CAROLINE
22. 2256 CEDERREBECCA
'23m 3083  1IS1IBEIN MANUELA
Singles Male
Round //1

Table GOLIm CEN TRE CAESAREA

PLC M;1cID
2829
1556
2826
1557
2824
4111
4095
717
4107
4116
714
3076
1555
4114
5023
1456
3077
5307
1559
3599
1371
2825
4744
3080
1558
2252
4110
4104
1997
3075

© PN TR

NN NN NNNDNRE RRP R R R R R P e
O~NOOWN WNRP OO N0 WbhwiNFP o

129
30

_ Name -
BLOOMI'IEL.D JOEL
LIPSHITZ JASON
SHALOM DAVID
SUNDELSON BARRY
CUR | IS RICKY
GOLDBERG STEVEN
GREEN WILLIAM
YEAROT OREN
BI.UMENEELDJAY
STORM BREIT
ORDMAN DAVID
IZAI.AIl DAVID
I'EIGIN CRAIG
ROTIIAUS BRIAN
EIIE EELDMAN JON.
ZACK DANIEL
CHACIIAM YAAKOV
ASSAYAG RAMI
TARLIE NICHOLAS .
ERICK DARIO
MILLER BRIAN
MARE'I'T RICHARD
BOHM JEREMY
GERI OREN
SUNDELSON DEAN .
ADLER JOAKIM
GINSBERG NEIL
BERKE MICHAEL
NEUBAUER DANI ..
RUTTERT DORQN

NOG Seine
GBR 74
RSA 74
GBR 75
RSA 75
GBR 76
USA 76
USA 77
AUS 77
IISA 77
1ISA 78
AUS 79
ISR 79
RSA 79
USA 79
VEN 80
CAN 80
ISR 80
ISR 80
RSA 80
ARIl 81
CAN 81
GBR 81
GBR 81
ISR 81
RSA 8l
SWE 81
I1SA 81
USA 81
aut N2
ISR 82

N2£JScorc
GBR 314
isR 319
SWE 321
SWE 327
I ISA 333
USA 336
ISR 339
CAN 342
RSA 343
i ISA 344
CAN 345
USA 351
GBR 352
CAN 353
GBR 356
RSA 357
ISR 361
CAN 367
GBR
RSA 369
HOL  3/()
SWE 373
ISR 3S2

60

31 140
2. 40010
33 1362
33" 4079
35 3075
36 712
AT 712
38 ' 1364
39.™ 2054
Wl 1731
¢! 5198
42 3604
4.i 715
It 2S27
45 T
% 1112
47 2253
48 2314
49 5178
50 2313
51 3005
5167
Round f/2
Table GOL.1
PLC MacID
l. 2829
2. 1107
e 5023
Lol
1364
6. 1714
7. 3079
fl. 1550
9. 411
- 1302
11 2526
42 3077
13 375
§ 1557
1 1559
16 3078
17 712
IS 714
19 717
A1 2825
21 1554
2 I
23 8813
24 1456
>? 107,
1558'
2" 4104
An 4095
29 300(.
]l 715
M 1i(m
32 5307
33 1555
37 2824
35 3080
36 2314
37 4116
38 1599
39 17U
A 711!
" 1997
21420

SIENIR AT
GOIL.DSZMIDT LEAN.
MARSH RICHARD
C'OlIEN TIAMAR
COHENAVRAM
CLARK JONATHAN
VANDERSIUIS ROY
MATTHEWS MICHAEL
LASER MATHAS
COPELOVITCH STUART
MOREINIS STEVEN
1.1BERSON SERGIO
REICIIMAN HARRY
1AND RICHARD
AARONS |.UKE
SEGAI.EMARK
ENGEL TOMAS
|.EDRHAUSEN MATS
LADING 13 US EDU.
ENGELHARDT LEN.
MAGANIEZIN MAR TIN
AKERMAN ALLAN

CIliN'IRE CAESAREA

Name
I (10MI IELi) .K'Li

Il UMENI'ELD ¢AY
EI.IE EELDMAN JON.
ROTIIAUS BRIAN
MATTHEWS MICHAEL
BOIIM JEREMY
COHEN TI'AMAR
LIPSHITZ JASON
GINSBERG NEIL
MARSH RICHARD
SHALOM DAVID
CIIAC1IAM YAAKOV
RUTTERT DORON
SUNDEIL.SON BARRY
TARLIE NICHOLAS
COHEN AVRAM
CLARK JONATHAN
ORDMAN DAVID
YEAROTOREN
MARETT RICHARD
E | KIND DARREN
GOLDBERG SI'EVEN
ADELMAN DAVID
ZACK DANIEL
I'ZALAIlI DAVID
SUNDELSON DEAN
BERKE MICHAEL
GREEN WILLIAM
SEDI .ER NICOLAS
REICIIMAN BARRY
WEISS SHELDON
ASSAYAG RAMI
I'EIGIN CRAIG

CUR TIS RICKY

GI'RI OREN
1LEDRIIAUSEN MATS
SIORM BREIT
ERICK DARIO
COPELOVITCH STUART
AARONS LUKE
NEUBAUER DANIEL
SILVER 111

CAN
ARG
CAN
ISR

ISR

AUS
AllS
CAN
SWE
CAN
CcoL
ARG
AUS
GBR
AUS
CAN
SWE
SWE
CcoL
SWE
ARG
COL

NOC
GBR
USA
VEN
USA
CAN
GBR
ISR
RSA
USA
CAN
GBR
ISR
ISR
RSA
RSA
ISR
AUS
AUS
AUS
GBR
RSA
USA
ISR
CAN
ISR
RSA
USA
USA
ARG
AUS
CAN
ISR
RSA
GBR
ISR
SWE
USA
ARG
CAN
AUS
AUT
CAN

83
S3
S3
83
84
84
85
85
86
87
87
87
87
87
88
88
89
90
91
91
92
96

Score
74

75
75
76
76
76
76
7
7
7
7
7
7
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
84
84



1711  Boiim Jeremy GBR 89
Round #2 (Cont.) o3y eedrhausen mats  SWE 90
1499  FRICK DARIO’ ARG 90
Table GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA 607 WAINONRAUL g\&;é 22
2313 : ENN.
PLC MaclD LADE\II\IaOmi?i N NOC Seme 1731 COIT LOVITCB STU. CAN 92
w o ENGEL TOMAS 5178 LADINO LUIS co. ¥
44 ;ﬁ; ENGELHARDT LENN. 225 I.ASER MATTIAS Lsw!LL!2LJ
2254 LASER MATTIAS
2252  "alerjoakim
3600 GOLDSZMIDT LEAN. |
716 ~ VANDERSLUIS ROY___
1412 | SEGALL MARK
recr | WAIINON RAUL )L.F CENTRE CAESAREA
2827 LANDRICHARD D Name NOC Score
5108  MOREINIS STEVEN™- RILIER| DORON_ ISR 73
-3604 |-IBERSON'SERGIO_ ADIJR K)AKIM SWE 74
1371 MILLER Y F.AROT OREN AUs 76
3605 ~ MACJANIEZIN martin MATTHEWS MIC. CAN 76
5167 AKERMAN ALLAN j ipstirrz jason RSA™ 76
SEDLER NICOLAS____ ARG 77
FEIGIN CRAIG
SI\])I | SON DEAN___
Round * Bl .UMINFEILD "AY.
Table GOLF CENTRE CAESARE? MARI 1| RICHARD
PLC MaclD Njime SUNDELSON BARRY

© o N O oA~ WD

B PR e
5o deonro

18

1557
4110
1556
2X24
3075
5307
2X25
2X29
4107
8813
307X
716

717

4095
712

1362
1558

[=

"NEUBAUER DANIEL.
SUNDELSON BARRY
GINSBERG NEIL____
1556 LIPSHITZ JASON

“CURTIS RICKY

“ RUTTERT DORON___

—ASSAYAG
MARELT

* Bl .OOMITELD JOEL
BLUMENFELDJAY
ADELMAN

~“COHEN
VANDERSLUIS ROY
YEAROTOREN_____
GREEN WILLIAM

“(TARIN JONATHAN
MARSH
SUNDELSON DEAN
ADLER o
REICIIMAN BARRY
MATTHEWS MIC. _

~sjA'EI<srEIN2;RANC
CIIACHAM YAAKOV

CO11EN 1TAMAR
ETKINDJJARREN
TARLIE NICHOLAS™

"ENGEL TOMAS
(IOLDBER( STEVEN
EL1EFE1 .DMAN
TZALAli o
AARONS IJ]JKE___
ROTHAUS BRIAN
SEDILER
WEISS SHELDON
SHALOM DAVID
storm
L1BERSON SERGIO
ORDMAN DAVID
LAND RICHARD
SILVER o

“/. ACK DANIEL
MILLER BRIAN___
GER]JOREN

- BERKE M1CHAEI
FEIOLIN CRAIG
GOLDSZMIDT LEA

| ARL1E NICHOLAS
STORM BRETT
BOHM JEREMY
ASSAYAG rami

GOLDBERG STEVEN___

COHEN AVRAM

"REICHMAN BARRY __
CURTIS RICKY

“SHALOM DAVID __
i/Al \l .
| IAUSEN mats
ROT IIAUS BRIAN

ADELMAN DAVID___
CLARK JONATHAN___

AARONS 1.0KE

GI'R| o
ETKIND DARREN
GREEN WILLIAM____
Mil | I-R BRI/W
MARsil RICHARD___
GINSBERG NEIL.
VANDERSLUIS
ORI)NIAN DAVID
SEGALL MARK
CLIAC]iIAM YAAKOV
Bl .)(MITELD JOEL

I .Asi'R MAT"ilAS___
WEISS SHELDON
NEUBAUER DANIEL
ELIE FELDMAN___
COHEN

Sil A ER JEFF

FRICK DARIO
"Em1IBJIARDTIJENA
"BERKE MICHAEL
.ACK 1)AN1EL
(:<)EIS/.MIDT LEAN.
MA('WANIEZLN MART
1. \INO LUIS

I.AND RICHARD
ENGELTOMAS




Final !able
PLC MaclD
L 1556  LIPSHITZ JASON
2. 1557  SIJNDELSON BARRY
3T 4107 BLUMENEELDJAY
3075  RUTTERT DORON
717 YEAR()'"OREN
6. 2829 BLOOMFIELD JOEL
4110  GINSBERG NI'.II.
8. 2824  CORTIS RICKY
2825  MARETT RICHARD
16, 5307  ASSAYAG RAMI
11 2826 sHALOM DAVID
12. 4111  GOLDBERG SI1EV
>] 4095 GREEN WILLIAM
14, 1364" MATTHEWS MIC.
'157" 813  ADELMAN DAVID
16. 1559 | ARLIE: NICHOLAS
17. 4114  ROTIIAUS BRIAN
(8. 3078 COHEN AVRAM
J9. 1558  SIJNDELSON DEAN
20. 3076  TZALAII DAVID
21. 3077  CIIACIIAM YAAK.
22. 5023  ELIE FELDMAN
23. " 1446 ' \WEISS SHELIX>N
24. 1362"' MARSH RICHARD
25. 712 CLARK JONATHAN
'M“'4lw STORM BRETT
122+" 2252  ADLER JOAKIM
28. 1555  FEIGIN CRAIG
29. 714  ORDMAN DAVID

~

RS

RSA
USA
ISR

AllS
GBR
L ISA
GBR
GBR
ISR

GBR
I ISA
IISA
CAN
ISR

RSA
USA
ISR

RSA
ISR

ISR

VEN
CAN
CAN
AUS
I ISA
SWF:
RSA
AllS

301
301
307
308
309
309
313
313
11
1S
316
316
317
318
318
318
319
319
319
320
321
322
322
322
322
323
323
324
325

497
50.
'
E ?id

1371

1112
3599
23.

2827
2313
3607
5178
2254
3600
2253

IIOIIM IEREMY

E | KIND DARREN
COHEN ifAMAR
SEDI.ER NICOLAS
RE1C11MAN BARRY
GERIOREN
NEUBAUER DANIEL
VANDERSLU1S ROY
ZACK DANIEL
BI.RKI. MICHAEL
AARONS LUKE
MILLER BRIAN
sii.VER Jill
SEGALL MARK
ERICK DARIO
LEDRIIAI ISEN M.
LAND RICHARD
Engelhardtlen.
WAIINON RAUL
ILADINO LUIS
LASER MATTIAS

GOLDSZM1DT LEAN.

ENGEL TOMAS

GBR
RSA
ISR

ARG
AUS
ISR

AUT
AUS
CAN
USA
AllS
CAN
CAN
CAN
ARG
SWE
GBR
SWE
ARG
CcoL
SWE
ARG
SWE

325
325
326
326
328
329
331
333
335
335
335
338
339
339
340
342
354
356
356
359
.360
363
364



12

x 15, 1Ivq
*Maccabiah Coll
F'mal Table
Team Male I'eani Score

Round #1

GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
Team Score

1. Great Britain 306 |
2. South Africa 308
X USA 310
4. Canada 318
5. lsrael 320 Maccabiah Coif
6. Australia 325
7+ Argentina 338 leam Female
g<  Sweden .346
Round #1
Round #2
GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA Team Score
Team Score L  Great Britain
1 Great Britain 305 T lsrael 252
2. USA 307 T USA 25.3
i 3, lsrael 309 4. Canada 254
4. South Africa 311 5. Sweden 258
5. Canada 312 6. South Africa 267 |
6. ' Australia 314
711 Argentina 337 Round #2
i Nt Sweden 340
GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
Round t!3 Team Score
1 Sweden 247
GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA 2 USA 251
Team Score 3, Great Biitain 251
L South Africa 308 | Canada 258
2% [srael 313 5. South Africa 259
3m  Great Britain 314 L6 ysrael 260
4. Australia 317
s USA 318 Remid tt3
6, Canada 323
7. Argentina 348 GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA
I>< sweden 353 Team Score
LE o tsrael
Round #4 [ 2 US.A ;5151;9l
f. Canada 259
GOLF CENTRE CAESAREA . v-  Great Britain 261
Team Score 5. Sweden 265
1. | South Africa 309 6.  South Africa 266 |
2. lsrael 314
3, USA 315
[ 4, | Gical Britain 316
15, | Australia 317
| 6. | Canada 326
<. Sweden 324

[ 8, JArgentina 344



Round 114

GOLF CEN TRE CAESAREA

Team
Flr usa
mu Sweden
1. Great Britain
4*  lsrael
5. Canada
1'  South Africa
Final 'Fable
Team
US.A
11  Great Britain
3. Sweden
4" lsrael
| 5. Canada

| <,

South Africa

Score
249
249
254
258

259
273 J

Score
1008
1015
1019
1019
1030
1065

13



— Up to 68 Kg.
La)
.S.A)

, Robert
(U.S.A)) Points

rael)

1.S.A)
Robert
(U.S.A)) Points
alia)
srael)
Yasha (Israel)
Touch
-alia)
da)

Iruce (Canada) Points
da)

srael)
y. Yasha (Israel)
Points

PLACING

(U.S.A)
(Israel)
nada)

— Up to 74 kg.
Israel)

I.S.A)
gh, Alex (U.S.A)
Touch

PLACING
(U.S.A)

i (Israel)

— Up to 82 kag.
el)

S.A)
Gilbert (U.S.A)) Points

. PLACING

U.S.A)
srael)

LIGHTHEAVYWEIGHT — Up to 90 Kg.

Grinstead, Ronald (Great Britain)
Vs.
Estin, Charles (U.S.A))
Winner: Estin, Charles (U.S.A.) Points
Troziar., Vaco (Israel)
Vs.
Estin. Charles (U.S.A.)
Winner: Estin, Charles (U.S.A.) Points
Trozian, Vaco (Israel)

VS.
Grinstead. Ronald (Great Britain)

Winner: Grinstead. Ronald
(Great Britain) Points

FINAL PLACING

1. Charles Estin (U.S.A))
2. R.onald Grinstead (Great Britain)

3. Vaco Trozian (Israel)

HEAVYWEIGHT — Up to 100 kg.

Vernik, Daniel (Argentina)
VS.
Mittleberg, Victor (U.S.A)
Winner: Mittleberg. Victor
(U.S.A.)) Touch

Pozniakov Zizo (Israel)

VS.
Mittleberg. Victor (U.S.A))

Winner: Mittleberg. Victor
(U.S.A) Points

Pozniakov Zizo (Israel)

Vs.
Vernik, Daniel (Argentina)

Winner: Vernik, Daniel
(Argentina) Touch

FINAL PLACING

1. Victor Mittleberg (U.S.A.) N
2. Daniel VVernik (Argentina)
3. Zizo Pozniakov (Israel)

SUPERHEAVYYEIGHT — Over 100 kg.

Alafi. Eliahu (Israel)
Vs.
Kislin, Joel (U.S.A))
Winner: Kislin, Joel (U.S.A)

FINAL PLACING

1. Joel Kislin (U.S.A))
2. Eliahu Alafi (Israel)

cricket

1, 'ID

VPP
©OPMPN NI'MNNNA ISNNYN NN 5'71 DNNNN 72
JNMNIANTNIXARE NPM5XTONT ,'JN'WJ' ,N0M2 i HIVDIN

rv 72 competitors from the following 5 countries participated in the Cricket Competition of
the 9th Maccabiah: Australia, Great Britain, Israel, South Africa, and the United States

Great Britain vs. Israel

Great Britain: 225 for 9
Israel: 230 for 4
Israel won by 6 wickets

Great Britain vs. Australia

Great Britain: 156 for 9 (50 Overs)
Australia: 243 for 8 (50 Overs)
Australia won by 87 runs

South Africa vs. United States

South Africa: 340 for 3 (50 Overs)
United States:

South Africa won

United States vs. Israel

United States: 104 All Out
Israel 108 for 8
Israel won by 2 wickets

GOLF

South Africa vs. Great Britain
South Africa: 253 for 9 (50 Overs) Australia:

Great Britain: 79 All Out United States:

South Africa won by 174 runs Australia won by 2 runs

Australia vs. Israel

Australia: 172 All Out
Israel: 72 All Out
Australia won by 100 runs

South Africa Vvs. Australia
South Africa:

South Africa won by 1 run

Great Britain vs. United States
Great Britain 242 for 8 (50 Overs)
United States: 122 All Out

Great Britain won by 120 runs South Africa

South Africa vs. Israel Australia
South Africa: 233 for 7 (50 Overs) Israel

Israel: 133 All Out Great Britain
South Africa won by 100 runs United States

or Nwaha

O21A

C __: 97N NN {2IAN NIMNNNA IBNNWN .NIXKIN NIXIRN 1170 DNNN 50

0"NANI N'TAY ,NPMIBNTONT AT L,NDOR oKW TvIR N0 TR o "I00IX

50 competitors from the following 11 countries participated in the Golf Competition of the
9th Maccabiah: Australia, Brazil. Canada, Great Britain, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Rhodesia.
South Africa, Sweden, and the United States.

Par 72

Canada
M. Garfinkle 78 81 76 77 312
P. Kates 77 77 78 73 305
A. Moster 79 78 73 74 304
N. Mednick 80 73 78 75 306
S. Wexler 87 79 79 83 328
D. Zack 82 79 77 78 316
Best 4 Scores

Total 314307 304 299 1224

Great Britain Ireland

1. Brill 80 88 81 80 329 R. Brass 74 77
R. Davis 91 80 74 78 323 M. Black 79 80
M. Payne 79 74 73 74 300 T. Black 82 82
S. Pomerantz 78 81 81 78 318 J. Doltis 86 86
I. Stungo 73 73 79 78 303 M. Lott 93 88
H. Taylor 77 74 71 73 295 R. Walters 88 S3

Best 4 Scores Best 4 Scores

Total 307 301 297 303 1208 Total 321 322

Australia vs. United States

231 for 7 (50
Australia: 230 All Out

FINAL PLACING
Won Lost

0

1
2
3
4

74
82
81
86
85
77

314



Israel

Even

. BrSdie

. Kaplan

. Ossip

. Sandler

. Shochet

Best 4 Scores
Total

ZAnZ20Zr

62

75
81
84
80
89
85

320

70
75
80
76
77
76

297

74
78
77
83
84
78

307

77
75
76
74
84
76

301

296
309
317
313
338
315

1225

INDIV. EVENT

D. Barnett 77T
A. Sandler 81 83
Rhodesia
1. Codron 82 84
M. Grill 77 84
G. Israel 79 84
K. Rodman 76 83
M. Thai 80 76
R. Trevis 87 79
Best 4 Scores

Total 312 322
South Africa
S. Herson 7479
A. Hoffman 1t 80
R. Moss 78 75
W. Myers 77 T4
A. Shapiro 77 80
G. Smith [CI
Best 4 Scores

Total 304 305
United States
D. Goodman 7776
A. Horelick 83 83
R. May 87 83
E. Preisler 79 79
E. Solomon 84 85
A. Sussel 79 76
Best 4 Scores

Total 318 314

82
78

82
87
79
82
72
82

315

75
74
73
77
73
78

295

78
79
83
71
89
74

302

73
73

84
82
86
7
78
80

317

81
76
74
81
77
78

305

75
77
79
75
82
73

300

309
315

332
330
328
318
306
328

1266

309
307
300
309
307
309

1209

306
322
332
304
340
302

1234

INDIV. EVENT

E. Wiener 86
Australia

R. Shilkin 79
Brazil

R. Golombek 102
Italy

E. Seralvo 85
Sweden

A. Herdeval 117
J. Herdeval 90

withdrawn

76 74 74 303

110 Withdrawn

g9 105 91 370

114 Withdrawn
89 92 No/R

FINAL PLACING

Countries
1. Great Britain

2 South Africa
3. Canada

Individuals

1. Taylor (Great Britain

2. Been (Israel)

3. Moss (South Africa)

1208 Points
1209 Points
1224 Points

295 Points
296 Points
300 Points

TABLE TENNI
— 9T
,APNDRTDNT DO I

94 competitors from the
or the 9th Maccabiah: |
Great Britain, Greece, |

MEN — TEAM PRELIMINARIES Fral
Belg

United States vs. Brazil 5:0 \sra
United States vs. Great Britain 5:2 Uni'
United States vs. Germany 5:4 Unit
Israel vs. Belgium 5:3 Era
Israel vs. South Africa 5:0 Gen
Belgium vs. United States 5:4 Isra
France vs. Germany 5:3
Israel vs. United States 5:1 :Belz_;
France vs. Great Britain 5:1
Great Britain vs. Brazil 5:1
Austria vs. Finland 5:4 '
Israel vs. Germany 5:2 2 F
Italy vs. Greece 5:0 3 E
Great Britain vs. Finland 5:0 4 C
Australia vs. South Africa 5:2 5.1
United States vs. Finland 5:1 6
Belgium vs. Greece 5:0
Sweden vs. South Africa 51
France vs. Italy 5:0 |sra
Germany vs. South Africa 5:0 Ger
United States vs. Austria 5:3 |sra
Canada vs. Italy 5:0 Car
Sweden vs. Australia 5:4 Ger
Brazil vs. Finland 5:4 Ger
Israel vs. France 5:1 Cai
Belgium vs. Great Britain 5:0 Ger
Germany vs. Great Britain 5:2 Sot
Israel vs. Great Britain 5:1 Soi
Germany vs. Belgium 5:1
France vs. United States 5:2
Australia vs. Germany 5:4
Germany vs. Sweden 5:2 1
Israel vs. Sweden 5:0 2.
Austria vs. Brazil 5:2 3.
Belgium vs. Italy 5:0 4.
Final Round 5.
Israel vs. United States 5:1
Belgium vs. Canada 5:2
France vs. Canada 5:2 Pr<
Belgium vs. France 5:3 Jos
Israel vs. France 5:1 Be
Germany vs. Great Britain 5:2
Israelvs. United States 5:1 Scl
France vs. Great Britain 5:1
Belgium vs. Great Britain 5:0 Ro



D' 371 DA 45 YN NI'MNNA 1BNNYA DNNN 48 — Men—
SNYT PMONTDNT A'MINGNDAX TN NDON — NIBNNYAN NIXIND

Individuals
AT
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round
Fratkin R., (Canada) 77 83 76 83
GOLF Garb A., (Canada) 84 79 87 81
Forty-eight golfers, 45 men and 3 women, took part in this event. The Goldman N., (Canada) 72 75 80 80
countries were: Canada, Great Britain, Ireland, Israel, Italy, South Af- Greenberg N., (Canada) 81 83 76 84
rica and the U.S.A. Rothstein R" (Canada) 80 81 78 78
Zlotnik M., (Canada) 7 78 75 77
Fingret S. H., (G. Britain) 78 80 79 79
GOLF Payne M. A,, (G, Britain)_ 74 77 75 77
] . Chamash E. M., (G. Britain) 79 79 74 73
En las competencias de golf tomaron parte 48 deportistas, 45 cabalieros Silver E. K.. (G. Britain) 75 76 83 76
y 3 damas, de los 7 siguientes paises: Canada, Estados Unidos, In- Stungo I. M., (G. Britain) 78 78 . 18 75
glaterra, Irlanda, Israel, Italia y Sud-Africa. Taylor H. L.’, (G. Britain) 74 85 75 76
Brill 1., (G. Britain) 84 86 75 82
King G., (G. Britain) 79 86 81 80
Alkin R., (Ireland) 89 NR 93 NR
Bernstein A., (Ireland) 87 89 85 85
Black M" (lreland) 82 85 87 85
Black S., (lreland) 85 80 79 81
Bloom M" (Ireland) 76 75 81 72
Jacobson D., (lreland) 85 89 84 89
Been L., (lIsrael) 76 78 76 75
Barnett D., (Israel) 87 89 83 81
Davidson A., (lIsrael) 82 76 83 84
Ossip M., (Israel) 86 84 81 74
Phillips J., (Israel) 85 76 82 77
Sandler R., (Israel) 85 77 81 80
Brodie M., (lsrael) 7 79 81 86
Fischer C., (ltaly) 85 87 85 88
Hoffman A., (S. Africa) 74 78 76 77
Phillips L., (S. Africa) 72 73 74 76
Schewitz S., (S. Africa) 75 75 76 75
Shapiro A., (S. Africa) 73 74 69 73
Spilkin S., (S. Africa) 73 74 75 75
Sundelson N., (S. Africa) 7 71 71 71
Alpert J., (USA.) 74 76 81 72
Beallo R" (U.S.A) 74 68 77 80
Elias D., (US.A) 93 NR NR NR

139 —



1 itibuner x>, iu.o.zm Pi) 71 73 72 285

Muraskin D., (U.S.A) 74 73 73 75 295
PreislerE., (U.S.A) 71 76 73 78 298
Rickies J., (U.S.A) 7 72 73 73 295
Rosin S., (U.S.A) 77 78 81 75 311
Sussel A, (US.A) 72 79 77 71 299
Steiner N., (U.S.A) 74 70 79 80 303

Final Placing
1. Fleicher B., (U.S.A)

2. Shapiro A., (S. Africa) 289
3. Sundelson N., (S. Africa) 290

Men’s Team

1st Round  2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Total
U.S.A. 288 284 292 292 1156
South Africa 292 292 289 294 1167
Great Britain 301 310 302 300 1213
Canada 306 313 305 316 1240
Israel 328 307 320 310 1265
Ireland 324 320 325 322 1291

Final Placing —

1. USA. 1156

2. S. Africa 1167

3. G. Britain 1213

Women
Individuals
1st R.ound 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th R.ound Total

Angel J., (S. Africa) 76 73 72 74 295
Jacobs J., (S. Africa) 62 80 83 76 321
Josselson F., (S. Africa' 82 85 79 81 327

— 140 —
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Prime Minister, Mrs. Golds Meir, with Deputy Minister of Education, A. Yadlin, |
Prime Minister, Y. Allon, and the late Mayor of Ramat Gan, Avraham K

addressing the Closing Ceremony

La Primer Ministro Golda Meir haciendo uso de la paiabra en la ceremonia de
de izg. a der. A. Yadlin, I. Alén, A. Krinitzy

141



Forty-five golfers,

- 88 -

GO

LF

€ & s o

38 men and 7 women, took part in this event held for the first time
The countries were:

in the Maccabiah Games.

Australia, Canada, Gt. Britain,

Phillips L.
Schewitz S.
Kaplan R.
Cohen E.
Moss R.
Berkowitz R.
Fingret S.
Freeman K.
Harrison D.
Harrison B.
Stungo |.
Furst L.
Fermon |
Gans C.
Libman N.
Preisler E.
Rosen C.
Schloss J. D.
Schulein B.
Yellih J.
Zinn Il
Allen 11.
Moss R.
Eting E.
Plumberg P.
Phillips J.
Cohen B.
Been E.
Davidson A.
Been S.
Shamash A.
Shamash E.
Sussel A.
Albert

Berg H.
Garbe A.
Mogul N.

S
S
S.
S
S
S

. Africa
. Africa

Africa
Africa

. Africa
. Africa
Gt.
Gt.
Gt.
Gt.
Gt.
Gt.

Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain
Britain

U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A
U.S.A
U.S.A.
U.S.A
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Israel
Israel
Israel
Israel
Israel
Israel
Israel
Israel

Gt.
Gt.

Britain
Britain

U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Canada
Canada
Canada

India, Israel,
MEN
INDIVIDUALS

1st ROUND 2nd ROUND
74 74 71
73 73 71
79 76 74
79 76 72
78 78 76
77 75 76
77 82 79
79 79 78
76 79 76
79 79 85
74 75 75
72 77 71
77 85 82
78 76 83'
80 80 77
70 70 76
81 73 72
79 78 78
79 79 76
77 78 76
77 withdrawn
74 76 81
75 71 76
84 withdrawn
78 80 81
80 76 79
84 80 82
77 80 78
81 91 78
80 87 86
80 80 81
80 77 77
79 76 72
71 76 74
83 85 86
79 78 76
75 75 73

FINAL PLACING

1. Preisler E. USA. 292

2. Schewitz S. S. Africa 294

3. Moss R. Israel 295

S. Africa andm the U.S.A.

3rd ROUND 4th ROUND

74
77
76
74
77
77
78
76
80
79
75
77
77
79
80
76
75
81
73
81

76
73

83
76
83
78
84
78
80
82
71
76
78
80
73

TOTAL

296
294
305
301
309
305
316
312
311
322
299
297
321
316
317
292
301
316
307
312

307
295

322
311
329
313
334
331
321
316
298
297
332
313
296



s. Africa
U.S.A.
Gt. Britain

Israel

1st ROUND
302
305
299
310

- 89 -

GOLF
MEN'S
2nd ROUND  3rd ROUND
298 288
297 296
308 299
307 311

FINAL PLACING

1. S. Africa 1192
2. U S.A. 1193
3. Gt. Britain 1215
4.  lIsrael 1238

.44 1 JVAAX XEuk> m L.

4th ROUND
304
295
309
310

TOTAL
1192
1193
1215
1238



Josselsohn F. S. Africa
Goldberg Z. S. Africa
Green T. Australia
Abrahams L. Gt. Britain
Marks A. Gt. Britain
Albert N. U.S.A.
Cooperstein J. |y s A,

U. S.A.

S. Africa

Gt. Britain

- 90 -

G._Q L F
VWOMEN
INDIVIDUA
1st ROUND o4 ROUND
81 74
86 82
89 86
94 82
94 88
81 79
79 79
FINAL
1. Josselsohn F.
2. Cooperstein J. U.S.A.
3. Albert N. U.S.A.
WOMEN'S TEAMS
160 158
167 156
178 170
final placing
1. U.S.A. 641
2. s, Africa 657
3. Gt Britain gy

3rd ROUND

81
87
90
80
85
82
83

S. Africa 317

320
321

165
168
165

4th

ROUND TOTAL

81 317
85 340
85 350
80 326
91 358
79 321
79 320
158 641
146 657
111 684



16th Maccabiah Games

Golt (contJ

Masters Male Cornpetition
RegisteredCounttie™ South Africa, Argentina, Austria, " SA,

G. Britain, Israel.

competition Director. Alon Ben David
19/7 Total
Team/Player

oaq 243 | 240

83 77
© o |
86 ; 83 80

Final
Team

.......... M3 ==TpM1==11 Team

ﬁ%l—'”'""'lsrael - Gold Medal------
!

a Africa — Silver Medal__

1I :23 USA - Bronze Medal

47



16" Maccabiah Games

Golf (contf.)

Place Team/Player 17/7 1877
Black, Michael 82 85
6 Mix Team # 1 339 346
Alterman, Greg (USA) 83 87
Zwirn, Greg (USA) 80 86..
o Weiner, Dan (USA) 85 87
------- Rosenbaum, 4 homas (SWE) 97 92
Rosenbaum, John (SWE) 91 92
Agranati, Shlomo (SPA) 101 36
Final
Team
Place Team
1 Israel - Gold Medal
2. S. Africa - Silver Medal
3. Australia - Bronze Medal
Individual
l Place Team
1 Cohen, Itamar, Israel - Gold Medal
2. lllouz, Francois, France - Silver Medal
3. Sundelson, Dean, S. Africa - Bronze Medal

Open Female Competition
Registered Countries: Israel

Competition Alon Ben David

Place Player 17/7 18/7
1 Partouch, Tamar 86 88
2 Schur, Dvora 84 91
3 Fishbein, Manuela 84 95
4 Abraham, Barbara 89 98
5 Benetoff, Gaia 94 98
Final Standings
Place Team
1 Partouch, Tamar, Israel - Gold Medal
2. Fishbein, Manuela, Israel - Silver Medal
3. Schur, Dvora, Israel - Bronze Medal
Golf Results
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19/7

88
91
93
96
95

84 80
336 340
82 84
82 86
85 82
92 101
90 88
87 94

Score
296
300
303

20/7
87
91
85
92
88

Score
349
357
357

Total |
331
1361 |
336
334
339 |
382
361
368

Total

349

357
357

375
375



16th Maccabiah Games

Golf

Open Male Competition

Registered Countries: South Africa, Australia, Argentina, Austria, France, G.

Britain, USA, Sweden, Spain, Israel.

Venue:
Caesarea Golf Club.

Competition Director: Alon Ben David

Place Team/Player 17/7 18/7 19/7 20/7
Israel - Team 301 305 307 296
Cohen, Itamar
Hacharn,
Assaiag,

Salah, Dudu
Cohen,
Avnim, Eliran
S. Africa - Team
Sundelson,
Sundelson,
Feigin,

Maloon, Milton
Schaffer, Richard
Etkind, Darren
Australia - Team

Bloom,
Clark,
Gore, Robbie
Ordman,
Vandersluis,
Yearot,
Mix Team # 2
~ Wolff, Aldo (ARG)
i 'rson, Sergio
Sternfeld, Raphael
lllouz, Francois (FRA)
Mecz, Nicolas (FRA)
Nathan, Steven
G.
Bohn, Jeremy
Marret, Richard
Musikant,

"7 Wolff,

Golf Results
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Total
1209
296
308" -~
305
306
315
336
1216
306
303
312
312

720
273
349
332
348
310
324
310
L277
316
338
369

347
329
1301
334
321
355
339
333



